PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083725

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ANTHONY MAGLICA | 10/04/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAG INSTRUMENT, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2001 SOUTH HELLMAN AVENUE | |
| City: | ONTARIO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91761 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15285426 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9099471006

Email: rla@patentattorney.us

Correspondent Name: ROY L. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 2001 SOUTH HELLMAN AVENUE Address Line 4: ONTARIO, CALIFORNIA 91761

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35.424 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROY L. ANDERSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /roy I anderson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/05/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=424AssignmentMaglica#page1.tif

PATENT 504037063 REEL: 040232 FRAME: 0832

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of all rights, title and interest, in a patent application to be filed under the above attorney docket number above entitled "LED Flashlight with Improved Heat Sink" and any patent or patent application that claims priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §119 or any other applicable statute or law, either in the United States or anywhere else in the world, under either of these patent applications, all of which are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Invention."

This Assignment is made by and between Anthony Maglica ("T") and MAG Instrument, Inc., 2001 South Hellman Avenue, Ontario, Ca 91761 (the "Assignee") concerning any and all rights, title and interest I own in the Invention and conveying any such rights to the Assignee.

Whereas, I have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and claimed in the Invention;

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer all of my rights, title and interest in said Invention, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letter Patent which any issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and grant Assignee my power of attorney to sign any such papers on my behalf.

Executed this 4 day of 01 101, 2016 at Ontario, CA.

Anthony Maglica